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OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,KORBA(C.G.)
DETAILED ESTIMATE

Name of work:-Maintenance and providing extra facilities in Tulsinagar garden at ward no 3 saket nagar

S.No.

S.0. |Descrpition of Item
R.N

No.

B.

D./H.

Qty.

Unit Rate

Amount

SOR ITEMS

Excavation for all types and sizes
of foundations, trenches and
drains or for any other purpose
including disposal of excavated
stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto
50m (at least Sm away from the
excavated area), including
dressing and leveling of pits.

1.1.1

In all types of soils.

For Flower bed Wall Along
Boundry Wall

365.00

0.30

0.30

32.85

32.85| cum

185.00

6077.25

Providing and filling in plinth
with sand/ Crusher dust and hard
moorum under floor in layers not
exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited
layer by ramming and watering,
including dressing etc. complete.

50.00

12.00

0.10

60.00

60.00] cum

371.00

22260.00

Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with
crushed stone aggregate using
concrete mixer in all works upto
plinth level excluding cost of
form work.

1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand :

3.1.3|6 graded stone aggregate 40mm

nominal size).

foot path

90.00

1.80

0.10

16.20

16.20

cum

2970.00

48114.00




7.5

Brick work with modular fly-ash
lime bricks (FaLG Bricks)
confirming to 1S:12894-2002 of
class designation 4.0 in
foundation and plinth in:

754 Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6

coarse sand)

foot path

90.00

0.20

0.90

16.20

16.20| cum

3263.00

52860.60

11.3

Providing and making 15mm
thick cement plaster on the rough

side of single or half brick wall of
mix:

11.3.

In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement :
6 fine sand)

Above NGL

foot path

90.00

0.90

324

324| Sqm

107.00

34668.00

14.1
7.1

Painting exterior surface with
TEXTURED exterior paint of
required shade as per
manufacturer's specifications to
give protective and decorative
finish including cleaning washing
of surface etc. complete with: On
new work (Two or more coats
applied @ 3.28 1tr/10 sqm) over
and including priming coat of

exterior primer applied @ 2.20kg/
10 sqm

Qty Same as Plastered Area

324

Sqm

56

18144.00

PLANTATION

Providing and planting following
herbs in garden including
preparation of soil, base
plantation, providing and
spreading different fertilizers, soil
and

H##HH# | sand:

222
5.1

Hedges like Alife, Dorenta,
Tikoma etc

140.00

140.00

Each

14.00

22.2 |Furn like Arica, China etc (3 year

5.2

old)

150.00

150.00

Each

125.00

1960.00

18750.00




Hibiscus (Flower)/ Rose

200.00

200.00

Each

26.50

5300.00

Carpet grass (well developed)

1.00

15.00

15.00

225.00

SQM

263.00

59175.00

Road

12.6

Providing and planting of 3'0" to
40" heighted wasingtonia,
filipheria/bismarkia novelist plam
plants with 16" x 16" depth pit
formation and soil preparation,
(Mixing organic manure and
plant"s protection insecticide). Up
to 4 month maintenance.

30.00

30.00

Each

936.00

28080.00

12.7

Providing and planting of 4"0” to
5"0” heighted Ficus
prestige/Blackiana plants with
1°6” x 1"6” depth pit formation
and soil preparation, (Mixing
organic manure and plant"s
protection insecticide). Up to 4
month maintenance.

30.00

30.00

Each

661.00

19830.00

10

12.9

Providing and planting of dwarf
red Ekalyha plants showing mass
effect view with 0"9” x 0"9"x10”
depth pit formation and soil
preparation work"s, (Mixing
organic manure and plant"s
protection insecticide). Up to 4
month maintenance.

40.00

40.00

Each

73.00

2920.00

11

12.1

durenta multi branches plants for
showing mass effect in 0"6” x 0"6”
distance with soil preparation
work"s, (Mixing organic manure
and plant"s protection insecticide)

150.00

150.00

Each

182.00

27300.00

Buil
ding




14

Supplying and stacking of good

earth at site including royalty,
loading, unloading and carriage
upto 10 km (earth measured in
stacks will be reduced by 20% for
payment).

Garden Area

1.00

50.00

35.00

0.20

350.00

85% of EARTH

75%

262.50

cum

201.00

52762.50

15

Supplying and stacking at site
well decayed cow dung manure
from approved source, including
loading, unloading and carriage
upto 10 km (manure measured in

stacks will be reduced by 8% for
payment) :

15% of cow dung

25%

87.50

cum

236.00

20650.00

16

228

Spreading of sludge, dump
manure or/and good earth in
required thickness (Cost of
sludge, dump manure or/ and
good earth to be paid separately).

Earth For Garden

262.50

Sludge For Garden

87.50

10

3.1

350.00

cum

6125.00

Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with
crushed

stone aggregate using concrete
mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work..

[4)]

1:1%:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse
sand : 3 graded stone aggregate
20mm

nominal size).

73.00

2.00

0.150

21.900

21.900

Cum

4073.00

89198.70




17

12.8

Providing and fixing plain cement
concrete fibre reinforced heavy
duty

de;igner glazed floor tileg with
uniform colour (for coloured tiles)
and

texture conforming to IS: 1237
(for abrasion wear) and IS ; 516
(for

compressive strength) of
approved make, colours, shades
and size on

cement Mortar bed and jointing
with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg
per

sqdm including pointing in white
cement mixed with matching
pigment

complete.

Un Tioor, steps and risers over
20mm thick bed of cement Mortar

1.00 60.00

1.80

108.00

905.00

97740.00

Road S.O.R

sqm

TOTAL- A

611915.05

K

Pre-cast cement concrete Grass
pavers 80mm thk

18

4.15

Road

Providing and laying factory
made chamfered edge Cement
Concrete grass paver blocks In
foot path, park & lawns driveway
or light & traffic parking etc. of
required strength, thickness &
size/ shape, made by table
vibratory method using PU
mould, laid in required colour &
pattern over 50mm thick
compacted bed of course sand,
compacting and proper
embedding/laying of inter locking
paver blocks into the sand

Area

1 30

4 120

Sqm

732

87840

TOTAL-B

87840.00

TO SAY - A+B

699755.05

—

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)

SAY RS =

Asst. Engineer
Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)

700000.00




